## RECORD 1<sup>ST</sup>

	7 0003
	7 - 2003 <b>IEET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 03/01) $U = 10^{-3}$	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OME: No. 0651-0011 (exp. \$/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102	422901 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
RCT Systems, Inc.	Name: Quadrix Corporation
Add t∈ nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:
3. Vature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8170 S. Madison Street
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li></ul>	City: Burr Ridge State: IL ZIP: 60521
Execution Date(s): December 19, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
\. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/936,987	
Additional numbers atta	
<ol> <li>Jame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	<u> </u>
lame: Craig J. Lervick	7 Total Foo (27 CER 2 44)
nternal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	☐ Enclosed
Succe Address. 40 down devenur du det	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account             ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account to the authorized to the
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any undergovernet or gradit any
Our : ile No.: 14862/323	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1901
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Craig J. Lervick	<u>4-8-03</u> Date
Name of Person Signing  Total humber of pages including cove	or sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  ACCUMANT TRACT ANAMANT 501901 09936980 ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

4/16/2 003 TDIAZ1 00000076 501901 099369870mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Washington, D.C. 20231

+1 FC##021 40.00 CH

PATENT 2: 626601 v01 04/07/2003

**REEL: 013956 FRAME: 0345** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS is entered this 31st day of December, 2001, by and among RCT Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor"), and Quadrix Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and issued patents identified in Exhibits A and B (the "Patent Rights");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as a beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, together with the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the Assignor's full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations. divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications identified above. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of the date first written above.

RCT SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Vining A. Sherman, Jr. Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of Illinois

County of *\_CooK* 

On this  $\frac{1}{2}$  th day of December, 2001, before me appeared the undersigned, who

signed this instrument pursuant to authority duly received.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ELINA MARIE SANTANA

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 01/20/2003

Notary Public

1

## **EXHIBIT B - FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS**

47276-00002AUPT Australia

67861/94

677847

VIDEO MONITORING OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC IN RETAIL STORES

47276-00002CAPT Canada

2161873

2161873

05/09/1994

VIDEO MONITORING OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC IN RETAIL STORES

47276-00002EPPT European Union

94916056.8

0700623

Filed

05/09/1994

VIDEO MONITORING OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC IN RETAIL STORES

47276-00014WOPT Worldwide Patent Cooperation Treaty US00/07001

Filed

03/17/2000

SYSTEM FOR INDEXING PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC

## **EXHIBIT A – U.S. PATENT RIGHTS**

J&&G Number Country Title Serial # & Date Patent Number

Status

47276-00002USC1 United States 08/370825 5465115

FWC - VIDEO MONITORING OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC IN RETAIL

**STORES** 

47276-00013USPT United States PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC MONITOR AND CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

2

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013956 FRAME: 0348